SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

FACILITIES' NAMING OPPORTUNITIES IN RECOGNITION OF SUPPORT TO THE COLLEGE

1130

POLICY: It is the policy of Solano Community College District that facilities naming opportunities are made available to recognize very significant monetary or in-kind value contributions to Solano Community College, Solano Community College Education Foundation and Solano Community College Scholarship Foundation. In addition, recognition may be provided to an individual who has made a significant contribution to SCC. The various types of recognition and level of financial contribution required are:

1. \$10,000 - \$99,999: Recognition plaques will be placed in appropriate locations, i.e., in labs, classrooms, division offices, the library, and administration building.

- 2. Scholarship endowments of \$5,000 or more will be listed on a permanent plaque in a prominent spot on the campus.
- 3. \$100,000 \$999,999: Campus areas or parts of buildings such as classrooms, quad area, lounges, bookstore, cafeteria, and other similar type places will be named in recognition of the gift.
- 4. \$1,000,000+: Existing buildings may be named for a donor contributing at this level.
- 5. Actual cost of construction: For the naming of new buildings on the campus.

Determination of specific facilities naming opportunities within above parameters will be made by the District Governing Board consistent with Solano Community College's mission and goals. The College Superintendent/President in consultation with the President of the Educational Foundation or the President of the Scholarship Foundation will make recommendations to the District's Governing Board.

REFERENCES/	
AUTHORITY:	Solano Community College District Governing Board

MLB/jka & GFF/no

ADOPTED: June 19, 1996 **REVISED:** February 6, 2008